Page/Lake Powell, Arizona
Race Results
November 6-7 1999

BVENTURE &0 Subaru Outback Wins Final 1999
Four Winds Mountain Rage Series Race at Lake Powell NTURE GO
Pinnacle Takes Overall 1999 Mountain Rage Series Title

Sedona, Ariz.--Setting a blistering pace and only conceding the lead for a brief time, Subaru Outback jogged to the winner's circle to
capture the final Four Winds Mountain Rage Series race title at Page/Lake Powell.

Going into the race as overall Mountain Rage Series leader, Pinnacle --captain Bruce Lyon and Janet Stadshaug--held on to capture the
1999 championship, crossing the finish line seventh and placing second in their two-person, mixed division. As a result of their victory,
the team earned a free entry into next year's Four Winds USA Supreme Adventure Race in ldaho.

Despite a course record 16 flat tires through a hellacious 47-mile mountain bike venue featuring sand and unmerciful thorns, Subaru
Outback captain David Zietsma (Toronto, ON, Canada) and his teammates Rich Brown (Toronto), Lawrence Foster (Sault Ste. Marie,
ON, Canada) and Laura Walsh (Calgary, AB, Canada) finished the race at 5:43 a.m. Sunday, Nov. 7, just more than 24 hours and 100-
plus miles after starting the morning before--and also winning the premier four-person, mixed category.

Less than a half-hour later, the four-person, open team Santa Fe (captain Jan Bear, Slate Stern, Carl Gable, Ries Robinson) crossed
the finish line to win its category, followed by New Vision (captain Don Moden, Cindy Gagnon) who won their two-person, mixed
division. The two-person, open category was taken by Armadillos (captain Scott Schochler, Jonathan Redfern).

Of the 40 teams that made it to the starting line, 29 finished the race. Complete standings and final course times follow:

Team Times for Lake Powell November 6-7, 1999 in order of crossing the finish line.



Team Name

Subaru Outback
Santa Fe

New Vision
Sonora
Armadillos
NorCAL
Pinnacle
Houston
Psyched

Dawg

Johnny Speed &
Joe Random

Take a Hike
Endeavor
Epicor

Whack Job
Bingo

M.U.L.E.
Anozira
Dark2Dark
Desert Tortoises
Raptor

Canyon Quests
Dead point
Caffeine
GOCO

New Moon
Adventures

Intrepid

Team

#

11
10
45
29
38
18
50
20
17
1

42

32
8
25
49
36
44
35
6
39
30
41
3
12
16

48
33

Start

11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5112 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a

11/6 5:12 a

11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a
11/6 5:12 a

11/6 5:12 a

11/65:12 a

Hike/Bike/
Chains
11/6 1:56 p
11/6 1:05 p
11/6 2:40 p
11/6 1:59 p
11/6 2:41 p
11/6 3:10 p
11/6 2:24 p
11/6 2:49 p
11/6 3:09 p
11/6 3:04 p

11/6 1:51 p

11/6 3:48 p
11/6 3:23 p
11/6 3:26 p
11/6 2:53 p
11/6 2:50 p
11/6 3:14 p
11/6 3:01 p
11/6 3:25p
11/6 3:31p
11/6 3:35p
11/6 4:28 p
11/6 5:27 p
11/6 6:04 p
11/6 5:59 p

11/6 2:01 p
11/6 6:27 p

Paddle/
TA3
11/6 6:10 p
11/6 6:11 p
11/6 7:54 p
11/6 7:58 p
11/6 7:57 p
11/6 8:42 p
11/6 9:24 p
11/6 8:53 p
11/6 10:30 p
11/6 9:43 p

11/6 8:24 p

11/6 9:40 p
11/6 10:19 p
11/6 9:50 p
11/6 8:52 p
11/6 8:53 p
11/6 9:42 p
11/6 9:07 p
11/6 10:03 p
11/6 10:52 p
11/6 11:21 p
11/7 2:10 a
11/7 3:40 a
11/7 4:11a
11/74:10 a

11/6 8:21 p
11/7 3:45 a

Ropes

11/6 8:00 p
11/6 8:15 p
11/6 9:48 p
11/6 9:58 p
11/6 10:08 p
11/6 11:00 p
11/6 11:35p
11/6 11:34 p
11/7 1:04 a
11/7 12:43 a

11/6 11:36 p

11/7 12:11 a
11/7 1:27 a
11/7 2:02 a
11/7 12:46 a
11/7 12:10 a
11/7 12:40 a
11/7 12:47 a
11/7 1:36 a
11/7 2:33 a
11/7 258 a
11/7 6:19 a
11/77:40 a
11/7 7:50 a
11/78:19 a

11/6 11:49 p

Hike/
TA4
11/6 9:55 p
11/6 10:25 p
11/6 11:51p
11/6 11:53 p
11/7 12:04 a
11/7 1:20 a
11/7 2:02 a
11/7 2:12 a
11/7 3:29 a
11/7 3:18 a

11/7 2:03 a

11/7 2:26 a
11/7 3:37 a
11/7 4:40 a
11/7 3:17 a
11/7 3:15a
11/7 3:26 a
11/7 3:58 a
11/7 4:14 a
11/7 5:22 a
11/76:14 a
11/7 8:26 a
11/7 9:55a
11/7 10:48 a
11/7 11:.08 a

11/72:04 a
[1] 11/75:22 a

Paddle/
Chains/
TAS

11/74:11a
11/7 4:54 a
11/75:21a
11/7 6:20 a
11/7 6:37 a
11/77:33 a
11/78:11a
11/7 8:38 a
11/710:21 a
11/7 10:07 a

11/7 9:57 a

11/7 9:53 a
11/7 10:17 a
11/7 11:34 a
11/7 11:37 a
11/7 11:12 a
11/7 11:38 a
11/7 11:56 a
11/7 11:50 a
11/7 12:07 p
11/7 2:19p
11/7 301 p

11/7 4:54 p
11/7 5:15 p
11/75:35p

11/710:20a 11/7 11:37 a [1]

11/7 12:09 p

Adjusted
Finish
Time

11/7 4:58 a
11/7 5:22 a
11/7 5:52 a
11/7 6:35 a
11/7 6:55 a
11/7 8:08 a
11/78:31a
11/7 8:54 a
11/710:22 a
11/7 10:25 a

11/7 10:38 a

11/7 10:53 a
11/7 11:23 a
11/7 11:44 a
11/7 12:24 p
11/7 12:25 p
11/7 12:29 p
11/7 12:54 p
11/7 1:03 p
11/7 1:25 p
11/7 2:24 p
11/7 4:04 p
11/7 5:55 p
11/7 6:29 p
11/77:29p

11/7 1:54 p

1T—?r:1a¢1, Over_all
(h:mm] Ranking
23:46 1st
24:10 2nd
24:40 3rd
25:23 4th
25:43 5th
26:56 6th
27:19 7th
27:42 8th
29:10 9th
29:13  10th
29:26  11th
29:41  12th
30:11  13th
30:32  14th
31:12  15th
31:13  16th
31:17  17th
31:42  18th
31:51  1%th
32:13  20th
33:12  21th
34:52 22nd
36:43  23rd
37:17  24th
38:17  25th
30:25

32:42

[2] Final
Ranking
Category

1st4M
1st 40
1st 2M
2nd 4M
1st 20
2nd 40
2nd 2M
3rd 4M
4th 4M
5th 4M

2nd 20

6th 4M
7th 4M
8th 4M
3rd 20
3rd 2M
4th 20
5th 20
9th 4M
4th 2M
10th 4M
6th 20
11th 4M
12th 4M
13th 4M

Unranked

Unranked

Points
for
Race

350
300
250
340
250
290
240
330
320
310

240

300
290
280
230
230
220
210
270
220
260
200
250
240
230

50
50



Kazidog 2 11/65:12a 11/67:02p 11/77:50a 11/79:40a [1] 11/73:10p 11/74:04p 34:52 Unranked 50

Healthquest 15 11/65:12a 11/66:47p 11/77:18a 11/79:40a [1] 11/73:10p 11/74:04p 34:52 Unranked 50
GoTime 40 11/65:12a 11/67:34p 11/77:.08a 11/79:39a 11/7 11:50a  Withdrew Withdrew 50

Lost Coyotes 46 11/65:12a 11/67:34p 11/77:08a 11/710:21a Withdrew Withdrew 50
02 Deficient 14 11/65:12a 11/65:29p 11/78:00a  Withdrew Withdrew 50
Java Junkies 31 11/65:12a 11/66:23p 11/76:49a  Withdrew Withdrew 50
Destiny 37 11/65:12a 11/64:42p 11/73:45a  Withdrew Withdrew 50

Greco 19 11/65:12a 11/63:59p 11/73:06a  Withdrew Withdrew 50

Landis Cyclery 28 11/65:12a 11/63:28p 11/72:15a withdrew Withdrew 50
Legacy 26 11/65:12a 11/63:09p 11/610:07p  withdrew Withdrew 50
Savane 47 11/65:12a 11/63:25p withdrew Withdrew 50
Second Wind 13 11/65:12a 11/65:57p withdrew Withdrew 50
P”Sh'Me'F:(‘j)'l'J' 34 11/6512a 11/6549p  withdrew Withdrew 50
AdventureWerks no show No Show O

[1] Team continued unranked from this point.
[2] Race Categories include (4M) 4 -person mixed gender, (40) 4 -person open gender, (2M) 2-person mixed gender, and (20) 2-person
open gender.

Four Winds Adventure Company www.4windsadventure.com (800) 775-7671



